
USA Lacrosse Area Coach Roster

Men's Game or Women's Game: Women's Game
Awards Area Name: Chesapeake Chapter
Area Chair Name: Sara Lail
Total Number of Qualified Teams: 53

Team/School Name Head Coach (AD if no HC available) Email Address
Annap. Area Christian Maggie Bickkart mbickhart@aacsonline.org
Annapolis Erika Kopf ekopf@AACPS.org
Archbishop Spalding Tara Shea girlslacrosse@spaldinghs.org
Arundel A Tackney atackney@aacps.org
Bishop McNamara Adam Greer adam.greer@bmhs.org
Bladensburg Lynn Truong lynn.truong@pgcps.org
Bowie Eric LeMaster eric.lemaster@pgcps.org
Broadneck Katy Kelley kkelley@AACPS.org
Calvert High School Keith Hicks kahicks6397@hotmail.com,
Calverton School Kelly Bortchevsky bortchevsky@gmail.com,
Charles Herbert Flowers Tony Augustin bdienterprisesllc@gmail.com
Chesapeake Kaitlyn Hines kaitlyn.fuller3@gmail.com
Chopticon HS Jessi Fenwick jessipogue11@gmail.com
CMIT North Seray Sok ssok@cmitacademy.org
Crofton Caroline Kerr cekerr@aacps.org
Dr. Henry A Wise Jeanine Cummings jeanine.cummings@pgcps.org
Duval John O'Hara john.ohara@pgcps.org
Eleanor Roosevelt Charles Mills charles.mills@pgcps.org
Elizabeth Seton Mark Mozier markmozier@aol.com
Frederick Douglas Dante Faison dante.faison@pgcps.org
Glen Burnie Samantha Null coachsjnull@gmail.com
Great Mills HS Mark McLeod Jr. 18mcleod@gmail.com
Gwynn Park Derrick Freeman derrick.freeman@pgcps.org
Huntingtown High School Maggie Pike pikem@calvertnet.k12.md.us,
Indian Creek Danielle Stanton danielle.ensley@gmail.com
Key Mary Beth Simmons mblax1@gmail.com
La Plata HS Rylee Otten rotten@ccboe.com
Lackey HS Matt Martin matthewmmartin1975@gmail.com
Laurel Deborah Hill dbh@awbflaw.com
Leonardtown HS Cynthia Lisa clisa@smcps.org,
McDonough Dana Stottlemyer danastottlemyer3@gmail.com
Meade Chris Michael cmichael@aacps.org
North County David Mueller dmueller32@msn.com
North Point Sydney Patterson srpatterson@ccboe.com
Northeast Leah Abendschoen leahwarner310@gmail.com
Northern High School John Davis jdmdsd@comcast.net,



Northwestern Dr. Trisha Dorsey trisha.dorsey@pgcps.org
Old Mill Rebecca Wilson rcreekmore@aacps.org
Oxon Hill Turner McManus turner.mcmanus@pgcps.org
Parkdale Sara Lail sara.lail@pgcps.org,
Patuxent High School Mike Barnhardt barnhardtm@calvertnet.k12.md.us,
Rockbridge Kelly Chwastyk kelly.chwastyk@gmail.com
Severn Kathy Rudkin k.rudkin@severnschool.com
Severna Park Annie Houghton ahoughton@aacps.org
Severn Run HS Kim McNemar kmcnemar@aacps.org
South River Annie Martin annie.martin11@icloud.com
Southern Courtney Yeatman clyeatman24@gmail.com
ST Vincent Pallotti Michael Gagnier jmgagni@gmail.com, mgagnier@pallottihs.org
St. Charles HS Ashley Marshall ammarshall@ccboe.com
St. Mary's AD- J Budroni jbudroni@stmarysannapolis.org
St. Mary's Ryken Katie Pappas katerina.pappas@smrhs.org
Suitland Tonya Manago tonya.manago@pgcps.org
Thomas Stone HS Theano Alvarios talvanos@ccboe.com
Westlake HS Kayla Marshall kmarshall@ccboe.com



Phone Number
301-892-1901; 410-519-5300
443-5349857
443-604-9493

301-325-0344
240-682-6469
240-682-6469
410-991-0499
301-908-4915

301-728-4000
410-353-5975
301-481-7659
443-223-3254
443-440-0875
301-802-1701
919-923-8526

410-330-8840

410-919-7745
301-904-5769

410-708-0286
410-271-0088
410-562-6504
240-346-9717
240-210-2305
301-467-6519
360-840-6308
301-752-3164

410-789-1423
240-682-4328
410-9782391



443-867-769
585-329-7171
240-766-9922
240-375-7029
410-991-6802
8587767372
4436187081
4436236503

4433360579
443-306-9775
240-682-5661

240-587-2244

315-749-6036
310-753-1758


